Version:H2
SHENZHEN WRT INTELLIGENT APPLIANCE CO.,LTD
ADD：WRT Industrial Base,Dafu Industrial Area, Guanguang Rd,
GuanlanTown, Bao’an District, Shenzhen, China.
Hot line：400 700 8828
                  0755-29576200
Fax：0755-29576023
Web ：Http://www.wrtsz.com
Outdoor station：
Indoor phone
FZH-121
：C1S-AZ130
1、System Functions：
    ①.Suitable for single house and villa system intercom。
    ②.Can talk with the visit standing in the door way。
    ③.Door release。
    ④.Surface mounting,easy to operate。
2、Equipment Description：
C1S-AZ130：
             Front View                 Back View
   1.Speaker
    2.Handfree button
    3.Microphone
    4.Unlock
    5.Hang up hole
    6.+12VDC input socket and audio signal transmission
    7.+12VDC output socket
1 2
1
3
5
7
6
4
2
3
51 4
2
FZH-121：
    1.Call button
    2.Speaker
    3.Microphone
    4.+12VDC input socket and audio signal transmission
    5.Unlock signal output
3、Installation：
C1S-AZ130:
Front view Back view
Make two holes in
the wal l and make
sure the d is tance
between the ho les
is 60mm.
Line pipe
Rubber plug
wall
Screw hole
After connect ing
t ransmiss ion wires
and hang the door
phone on the screws
and pul l i t unt i l
i t is s tab le .
Tube - +
Put two screws in to
rubber plugs and
leave 5mm of screws
lef t .
1
8
.5
Screw hole
Wire hole
Door
Find an appropriate
position to drill two
6mm screw holes and a
wire hole.
FZH-121:
WRT
WRT
Inser t wires in to
wi re hole.
Dri l l through holes
of the door stat ion
wi th two proper
screws.
Secure the door
stat ion with two
hexangular nut.
Operat ing：
    When there i s a cal l rece ived f rom gate s ta t ion, the indoor
phone wi l l r ing.
    I f nobody answer wi th in 30s, the door s ta t ion wi l l s top ca l l ing
automat ica l ly and go back to s tandby.
    I f res ident press“   ”with in 30s, can ta lk wi th v is i tor, the
ta lk ing t ime is l imi ted to 120s.
    Press"   " to unlock when ta lk ing with v is i tor.
    When ta lk ing or a f ter un lock, user presses “   ” to go back.
    There are two adjustab le res is tors on the back of indoor
phone to ad just vo lume, screw i t c lockwise to louder, ant ic lockwise
to lower vo ice.
Specif icat ion：
    Power input            + 12VDC
    Standby current
    Working current        130mA
    Talk ing t ime            120s
    Sensi t iv i ty              ≤20mV
    Distor t ion               ≤5%
    Output power           ≥5mW
    Sound leve l              ≥70dBA
    Humid i ty                 45%～95%
0 0
    Working temperature    - 20 C～+ 55 C
2
    Wire type and dis tance  RVV3×0. 5mm ≤50m
                                                               2RVV3×1. 0mm ≤100m
    Dimension(C1S-AZ130)   94×136×17mm
≤25mA
≤
Dimension(FZH-121)            57×120×28
Terminal Ins t ruct ion：
+12VDC
GND
AUDIO
GND
+12VDC
NC
Brown
Red
Orange
Yellow
Red
Black
+12VDC input port
Ground wire
Audio transmission
Ground wire
+12VDC output
Not connected
Audio transmission
Ground wire
+DC12V supplied from door phone to door station
Not connected
Unlock output port,the ends are open-circuit when
standby，the ends are short circuit when unlock.
Audio
terminal
t ransmiss ion
and power
contro l
Audio
and
power
contro l
Unlock
wire
Power
input
Indoor
phone
Outdoor
Station
Terminal Marks Description
Wir ing diagram：
R e d        B l a c k
R e d      B l a c k
power supply
E-lock-L+
LK+
LK-
+
B r o w n   R e d O r a n g e  Ye l l o w
B r o w n
R e d
O r a n g e
Y e l l o w
FZH-121
+DC12V/1.2A
+ -+ -
C1S-AZ130
What' s inc luded：
   + 12VDC power adapter       1PCS
     v ideo door phone                         1PCS
     v ideo door s ta t ion                        1PCS
   350mm four- wi re connector       1PCS
   350mm two-wi re connectore        1PCS
   PA4×40 screw                      2PCS
   Pm4×40 screw                          2PCS
   manual                              1PCS
Trouble shoot ing:
  System doesn' t work: make sure i t' s power on and
    the wi r ing is correct ly.
  Can' t cal l : Make sure the audio wire i s correct between
    indoor phone and outdoor s ta t ion
  Can' t unlock: Checking i f the wir ing of e- lock i s correct.